
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/03/19 1st Payment 2,483,487

2nd Payment 2,607,661

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,738,044

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,874,946

5th Payment 3,018,694
1 06/05/19 Wed $25,506,384 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,923,526 1.543 4.3% 4.3% 6th Payment 3,169,628
2 06/08/19 Sat $27,122,574 $53,774,882 $53,000,000 $34,600,000 1.530 4.5% 8.6% 7th Payment 3,328,110
3 06/12/19 Wed $23,294,356 $65,894,947 $66,000,000 $43,100,000 1.530 3.9% 12.2% 8th Payment 3,494,515
4 06/15/19 Sat $27,032,132 $80,221,084 $79,000,000 $51,500,000 1.535 4.5% 16.2% 9th Payment 3,669,241
5 06/19/19 Wed $25,537,240 $93,551,544 $92,000,000 $59,900,000 1.535 4.3% 19.7% 10th Payment 3,852,703
6 06/22/19 Sat $30,316,974 $108,664,475 $108,000,000 $70,800,000 1.525 5.1% 23.8% 11th Payment 4,045,338
7 06/26/19 Wed $28,456,434 $123,019,477 $122,000,000 $80,000,000 1.525 4.8% 27.4% 12th Payment 4,247,605
8 06/29/19 Sat $31,833,050 $136,413,419 $137,000,000 $90,600,000 1.512 5.3% 31.3% 13th Payment 4,459,985

9 07/03/19 Wed $30,064,223 $150,053,535 $150,000,000 $99,200,000 1.512 5.0% 34.7% 14th Payment 4,682,985
10 07/06/19 Sat $33,106,372 $165,073,873 $165,000,000 $109,100,000 1.512 5.5% 38.3% 15th Payment 4,917,134
11 07/10/19 Wed $33,551,672 $180,296,243 $0 1.512 5.6% 41.7% 16th Payment 5,162,991
12 07/13/19 Sat $36,085,945 $196,668,411 $0 1.512 6.0% 45.2% 17th Payment 5,421,140
13 07/17/19 Wed $34,424,016 $212,286,562 $0 1.512 5.7% 48.4% 18th Payment 5,692,197
14 07/20/19 Sat $38,417,098 $229,716,372 $0 1.512 6.4% 51.7% 19th Payment 5,976,807
15 07/24/19 Wed $36,868,121 $246,443,413 $0 1.512 6.1% 54.6% 20th Payment 6,275,647
16 07/27/19 Sat $43,346,011 $266,109,467 $0 1.512 7.1% 57.9% 21st Payment 6,589,430
17 07/31/19 Wed $44,647,294 $286,365,913 $0 1.512 7.4% 61.0% 22nd Payment 6,918,901
18 08/03/19 Sat $47,723,958 $308,018,240 $0 1.512 7.8% 64.0% 23rd Payment 7,264,846
19 08/07/19 Wed $49,112,024 $330,300,330 $0 1.512 8.1% 66.9% 24th Payment 7,628,089
20 08/10/19 Sat $64,427,344 $359,530,970 $0 1.512 10.4% 70.4% 25th Payment 8,009,493
21 08/14/19 Wed $114,922,136 $411,671,062 $0 1.512 17.9% 75.7% 26th Payment 8,409,968
22 08/17/19 Sat $69,259,394 $443,094,000 $0 1.512 11.2% 78.4% 27th Payment 8,830,466
23 08/21/19 Wed $123,541,296 $499,144,599 $0 1.512 19.1% 82.5% 28th Payment 9,271,989
24 08/24/19 Sat $103,889,092 $546,279,007 $0 1.512 16.3% 85.4% 29th Payment 9,735,589
25 08/28/19 Wed $197,666,074 $635,959,965 $0 1.512 28.7% 89.6% 30th Payment 10,222,368
26 08/31/19 Sat $197,389,274 $0 $0 1.512 28.7% 92.5%

Total 165,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,500,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/3/2019


